(2) Assuming (i) borrowings of S$159.8 million are taken up to part finance the Acquisition and (ii) the

valuation of Changi City Point as at 30 September 2013 was S$305.0 million.

(3) Number of issued and issuable units as at 30 September 2013.

(4) Includes (i) approximately 86.5 million New Units issued under the Private Placement at the

Illustrative Issue Price and 1.7 million New Units issued as Acquisition Fee Units at an assumed

issue price of S$1.81 per Unit, and (ii) approximately 0.19 million Units issued as part payment for

the Manager’s management fee for FY2014, at an assumed issue price of S$1.81 per Unit.

4.4.3 Pro Forma Capitalisation

The following table sets forth the pro forma capitalisation of FCT as at 30 September

2013, as if the Acquisition had been completed on 30 September 2013 and adjusted

to reflect the following assumptions:

(i) approximately 86.5 million New Units are issued to part finance the Acquisition

at the Illustrative Issue Price; and

(ii) approximately 1.7 million Units are issued as Acquisition Fee Units at an

assumed issue price of S$1.81 per Unit.

The information in this table should be read in conjunction with paragraph 4.5 below.

Actual Adjusted for the Acquisition

(S$’000) (S$’000)

Short-term debt:

Secured debt – –

Unsecured debt 60,000 60,000

Total short-term debt 60,000 60,000

Long-term debt:

Secured debt 334,000 334,000

Unsecured debt 195,000 354,790(1)

Total long-term debt 529,000 688,790

Total debt: 589,000 748,790

Unitholders’ funds and reserves 1,462,355(2) 1,615,092(3)

Expenses relating to the Private

Placement – (2,659)

Total Unitholders’ funds and

reserves 1,462,355 1,612,433

Total Capitalisation 2,051,355 2,361,222

29

Notes:

(1) Based on the illustration that borrowings of S$159.8 million are incurred to part finance the

Acquisition. For ease of presentation in this Circular, it has further been assumed that the foregoing

borrowings are in the form of unsecured debt.

(2) Based on the FY2013 Audited Financial Statements.

(3) Based on the assumption that the aggregate valuation of Changi City Point as at 30 September

2013 was S$305.0 million.

4.5 Profit Forecast

The following table sets out FCT’s forecast consolidated statement of net income and

distribution for the Forecast Period which has been prepared in accordance with the